

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY CRUNCHIE CHOCOLATE BAR 40G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	40g	
Country of Origin	PL-Poland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	<p>Contains Milk. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Palm Oil, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Coconut Oil.</p> <p>Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter</p>	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (40g)
Energy (kJ)	1955 kJ	782 kJ
Energy (kcal)	465 kcal	186 kcal
Fat (g)	17 g	6.9 g
Of which saturates (g)	10 g	4.0 g
Carbohydrates (g)	74 g	29 g
of which sugars (g)	65 g	26 g
Fibre (g)	1.3 g	0.5 g
Protein (g)	3.1 g	1.2 g
Salt (g)	0.72 g	0.29 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY CRUNCHIE CHOCOLATE BAR 40G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	40g	
Country of Origin	PL-Poland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Palm Oil, Milk Fat, Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Coconut Oil. Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY TWIRL CHOCOLATE BAR 43G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	43g	
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per finger (21.5g)
Energy (kJ)	2217 kJ	477 kJ
Energy (kcal)	531 kcal	114 kcal
Fat (g)	29 g	6.3 g
Of which saturates (g)	17 g	3.6 g
Carbohydrates (g)	58 g	13 g
of which sugars (g)	58 g	12 g
Fibre (g)	2.3 g	0.5 g
Protein (g)	7.0 g	1.5 g
Salt (g)	0.25 g	0.05 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY TWIRL CHOCOLATE BAR 43G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	43g	
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Milk , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY FLAKE CHOCOLATE BAR 32G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	32g	
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Milk , Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (32g)
Energy (kJ)	2195KJ	702 kJ
Energy (kcal)	521kcal	168kcal
Fat (g)	28 g	9.0 g
Of which saturates (g)	17 g	5.3 g
Carbohydrates (g)	59 g	19 g
of which sugars (g)	58 g	19 g
Fibre (g)	2.4 g	0.8 g
Protein (g)	7.3 g	2.4 g
Salt (g)	0.26 g	0.08 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY FLAKE CHOCOLATE BAR 32G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	32g	
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Milk , Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (from Milk), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY BOOST CHOCOLATE BAR 48.5G)
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB
Net Weight	48.5g
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.
Ingredients	Contains Barley, Milk, Wheat .May Contain Peanuts. Milk , Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Flavourings, Salt, Thickener (Dried Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Tartaric Acid), Barley Malt Syrup, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter.
Allergy Information	Contains Barley, Milk, Wheat. May Contain Peanuts.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (48.5g)
Energy (kJ)	2158 kJ	1047 kJ
Energy (kcal)	516 kcal	250 kcal
Fat (g)	28 g	14 g
Of which saturates (g)	19 g	9.2 g
Carbohydrates (g)	59 g	29 g
of which sugars (g)	52 g	25 g
Fibre (g)	1.9 g	0.9 g
Protein (g)	5.6 g	2.7 g
Salt (g)	0.27 g	0.13 g

Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans	N
--------------	--------	---

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY BOOST CHOCOLATE BAR 48.5G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	48.5g	
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Barley, Milk, Wheat .May Contain Peanuts. Milk , Sugar, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Humectant (Glycerol), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Flavourings, Salt, Thickener (Dried Cellulose), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Carbonates), Raising Agents (Sodium Carbonates, Tartaric Acid), Barley Malt Syrup, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter.	
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY CURLY WURLY CHOCOLATE BAR 21.5G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	21.5g	
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442, E476), Salt, Flavourings, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14% minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (21.5g)
Energy (kJ)	1903 kJ	409 kJ
Energy (kcal)	453 kcal	97 kcal
Fat (g)	18 g	3.8 g
Of which saturates (g)	9.3 g	2.0 g
Carbohydrates (g)	70 g	15 g
of which sugars (g)	49 g	11 g
Fibre (g)	0.7 g	0.1 g
Protein (g)	3.0 g	0.6 g
Salt (g)	0.65 g	0.14 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY CURLY WURLY CHOCOLATE BAR 21.5G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	21.5g	
Country of Origin	IE- Ireland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442, E476), Salt, Flavourings, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14% minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK SMALL CHOCOLATE SELECTION PACK 89G)
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB
Net Weight	89g
Country of Origin	PL- Poland
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.
Ingredients	<p>Chomp: Contains Milk. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442), Flavourings, Salt</p> <p>Freddo: Contains Milk. Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithins, E471, E442), Salt, Flavourings, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter</p> <p>Buttons: Contains Milk. Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442, E476), Salt, Flavourings, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14% minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter</p> <p>Curly Wurlly: Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk**. Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter</p> <p>Fudge: Contains Milk. Milk**. Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate</p>
Allergy Information	Contains Milk. May contain Nuts, Wheat.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (21g)
Energy (kJ)	1950 kJ	410 kJ
Energy (kcal)	465 kcal	98 kcal
Fat (g)	20 g	4.1 g
Of which saturates (g)	10 g	2.1 g
Carbohydrates (g)	69 g	15 g
of which sugars (g)	49 g	10 g
Fibre (g)	0.7 g	0.1 g
Protein (g)	2.0 g	0.4 g
Salt (g)	0.41 g	0.09 g

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK SMALL CHOCOLATE SELECTION PACK 89G)
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB
Net Weight	89g
Country of Origin	PL- Poland
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.
Ingredients	<p>Chomp: Contains Milk. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442), Flavourings, Salt</p> <p>Freddo: Contains Milk. Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithins, E471, E442), Salt, Flavourings, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter</p> <p>Buttons: Contains Milk. Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Milk Fat, Emulsifiers (E471, Sunflower Lecithins, E442, E476), Salt, Flavourings, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14% minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter</p> <p>Curly Wurlly: Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk**. Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter</p> <p>Fudge: Contains Milk. Milk**. Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate</p>

Additional Information (Y/N)

Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DOUBLE DECKER CHOCOLATE BAR 54.5G)
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB
Net Weight	54.5g
Country of Origin	PL-Poland
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.
Ingredients	Contains Barley, Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain Nuts, Peanuts. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Sunflower, Rapeseed), Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Milk Fat, Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, Soya Lecithins), Dried Egg White, Flavourings (from Milk), Anti-Caking Agent (Calcium Carbonate), Salt, Barley Malt Extract, Raising Agent (E503), Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter
Allergy Information	Contains Barley, Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain Nuts, Peanuts.

Nutritional Information

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (54.5g)
Energy (kJ)	1929 kJ	1051 kJ
Energy (kcal)	459 kcal	250 kcal
Fat (g)	16 g	9.0 g
Of which saturates (g)	8.6 g	4.7 g
Carbohydrates (g)	73 g	40 g
of which sugars (g)	54 g	40 g
Fibre (g)	1.5 g	0.8 g
Protein (g)	3.7 g	2.0 g
Salt (g)	0.19 g	0.10 g

Additional Information (Y/N)

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DOUBLE DECKER CHOCOLATE BAR 54.5G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	54.5g	
Country of Origin	PL-Poland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Barley, Eggs, Milk, Soya, Wheat. May Contain Nuts, Peanuts. Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea, Sunflower, Rapeseed), Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin and Thiamin), Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whey Permeate Powder (from Milk), Fat-Reduced Cocoa Powder, Milk Fat, Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, Soya Lecithins), Dried Egg White, Flavourings (from Milk), Anti-Caking Agent (Calcium Carbonate), Salt, Barley Malt Extract, Raising Agent (E503), Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY WISPA CHOCOLATE BAR 36G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	36g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts. Milk , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (36g)
Energy (kJ)	2272 kJ	818 kJ
Energy (kcal)	544 kcal	196 kcal
Fat (g)	32 g	12 g
Of which saturates (g)	19 g	6.8 g
Carbohydrates (g)	56 g	20 g
of which sugars (g)	55 g	20 g
Fibre (g)	2.2 g	0.8 g
Protein (g)	6.6 g	2.4 g
Salt (g)	0.24 g	0.09 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY WISPA CHOCOLATE BAR 36G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	36g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts. Milk, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 14 % minimum, Cocoa Solids 25 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK BUTTONS CHOCOLATE BAG 14.4G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	14.4g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Milk** , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bag (14.4g)
Energy (kJ)	2234 kJ	319 kJ
Energy (kcal)	535 kcal	76 kcal
Fat (g)	30 g	4.4 g
Of which saturates (g)	18 g	2.6 g
Carbohydrates (g)	57 g	8.2 g
of which sugars (g)	56 g	8.1 g
Fibre (g)	2.1 g	0.3 g
Protein (g)	7.3 g	1.1 g
Salt (g)	0.24 g	0.03 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK BUTTONS CHOCOLATE BAG 14.4G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	14.4g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. Milk** , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Flavourings, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate	
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK CHOCOLATE BAR 45G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	45g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk** , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (45g)
Energy (kJ)	2232KJ	1004KJ
Energy (kcal)	534kcal	240kcal
Fat (g)	30 g	14 g
Of which saturates (g)	18 g	8.3 g
Carbohydrates (g)	57 g	26 g
of which sugars (g)	56 g	25 g
Fibre (g)	2.1 g	0.9 g
Protein (g)	7.3 g	3.3 g
Salt (g)	0.24 g	0.11 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK CHOCOLATE BAR 45G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	45g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk** , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK FRUIT AND NUT CHOCOLATE BAR 49G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	49g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Almonds, Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk** , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Grapes, Almonds , Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Cocoa, Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Allergy Information	Contains Almonds, Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (49g)
Energy (kJ)	2127 kJ	1042 kJ
Energy (kcal)	249kcal	509 kcal
Fat (g)	28 g	13 g
Of which saturates (g)	15 g	7.3 g
Carbohydrates (g)	56 g	27 g
of which sugars (g)	53 g	26 g
Fibre (g)	2.7 g	1.3 g
Protein (g)	7.8 g	3.8 g
Salt (g)	0.19 g	0.09 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK FRUIT AND NUT CHOCOLATE BAR 49G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	49g	
Country of Origin	GB- United Kingdom	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Almonds, Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk** , Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Grapes, Almonds , Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Cocoa, Flavourings, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Cocoa Solids 20 % minimum, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK CARAMEL CHOCOLATE BAR 45G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	45g	
Country of Origin	PL- Poland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk** , Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Flavourings, Sodium Carbonates, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
Allergy Information	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat.	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per bar (45g)
Energy (kJ)	2127 kJ	1042 kJ
Energy (kcal)	508kcal	249kcal
Fat (g)	28 g	13 g
Of which saturates (g)	15 g	7.3 g
Carbohydrates (g)	56 g	27 g
of which sugars (g)	53 g	26 g
Fibre (g)	2.7 g	1.3
Protein (g)	7.8 g	3.8 g
Salt (g)	0.19 g	0.09 g
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification**

Item Number	T12052	
Product Name	Double Deck Selection Box (CADBURY DAIRY MILK CAMEL CHOCOLATE BAR 45G)	
Brand Contact Address	Unit 2A-2B Melmerby Green Lane, Barker Business Park, Ripon HG4 5NB	
Net Weight	45g	
Country of Origin	PL- Poland	
Storage Instructions	Store in a dry place. Protect from heat.	
Ingredients	Contains Milk. May Contain Nuts, Wheat. Milk** , Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from Milk), Emulsifiers (E442, E471, E476), Salt, Flavourings, Sodium Carbonates, **The equivalent of 426 ml of Fresh Liquid Milk in every 227 g of Milk Chocolate, Milk Chocolate: Milk Solids 20 % minimum, actual 23 %, Contains Vegetable Fats in addition to Cocoa Butter	
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	NA

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.